Illinois law.
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Section 1216.30  Procedures 

a)	Upon written request, supported by related documentation, the Department shall pay directly or reimburse, up to a maximum of $10,000, the burial expenses of each State Police officer who is killed in the line of duty after June 30, 1997, excluding death resulting from the willful misconduct or intoxication of the officer. 

b)	The payments provided for in this Section shall be paid out of monies appropriated to the Department for the personal services of State Police officers. 

c)	Payments shall not be made that duplicate benefits received from other sources. 

d)	Requests for the payment of burial expenses related to deaths that occurred after June 30, 1997 may be submitted until March 1, 2003.  After March 1, 2003, payments shall not be made with respect to requests made more than one year after the related death. 
